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Tod Tompkins Director, Special Ed & Alt Ed 559-495-6440 ttompkins@caruthers.k12.ca.us
Debra Haney Chief Business Official 559-495-6404 dhaney@caruthers.k12.ca.us
Paul Birrell Director, 7-12 & Adult Ed 559-274-4700 pbirrell@centralusd.k12.ca.us
Leah Spate Principal 559-276-5230 lspate@centralusd.k12.ca.us

Darren Sylvia Superintendent 559-877-6209 dsylvia@mychawanakee.org
Daniel Ching Principal 559-868-8689 dching@mychawanakee.org

Robbie Kunkel Dean, CTE and Dual Enrollment 559-325-5208 robbie.kunkel@cloviscollege.edu
James Ortez Dean of Instruction 559-325-6541 james.ortez@cloviscollege.edu

Ed Schmalzel Learning Director 559-327-2872 edschmalzel@clovisusd.k12.ca.us
Crystal Rodriguez Guidance Counselor 559-327-2856 crystalrodriguez@cusd.com

Barbara Thiesen Director, Instructional Services 559-595-7207 bthiesen@dinuba.k12.ca.us
Suzanne Rodriguez Principal 559-596-2066 suzanne.rodriguez@dinuba.k12.ca.us

Raine Bumatay Principal 559-457-6024 raine.bumatay@fresnounified.org

Donna Cooper Basic Skills Coordinator 559-442-2609 donna.cooper@fresnocitycollege.edu
Robert Pimentel Vice President, Ed Services robert.pimentel@fresnocitycollege.edu

Valerie Vuicich Administrator, ROP/CalWORKs 559-497-3850 vvuicich@fcoe.org
Pam Coronado Administrator, Adults in Corrections 559-600-4950 pcoronado@fcoe.org

Avo Atoian Principal, Educational Options 559-645-3580 aatoian@gvusd.org
Kuljeet Mann Director, Student Services 559-645-3580 kmann@gvusd.org

Ron Pack Administrator 559-305-7080 pack-r@kcusd.com
Rich Ishimaru Learning Director 559-305-7085 ishimaru-r@kcusd.com

Jesse Carrasco Chief Academic Officer 559-664-4500 jessecarrasco@maderausd.org

David Raygoza Principal 559-675-4425 davidraygoza@maderausd.org

Todd Davis Dean of Instruction 559-638-0300 todd.davis@reedleycollege.edu
Leticia Canales Dean, Student Services 559-638-4822 leticia.canales@scccd.edu

Lori Hawkyard Principal 559-524-7775 lori_hawkyard@sanger.k12.ca.us
Jamie Nino Area Administrator 559-524-6570 jamie_nino@sanger.k12.ca.us

Drew Sylvia Director, Alternative Ed 559-898-6670 dsylvia@selmausd.org
Larry Teixeria Administrator 559-898-6500 lteixeira@selmausd.orgSelma Adult School
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Caruthers Unified School District
Ara Keledjian Principal 559-855-3020 akeledjian@sierrausd.org
Janelle Mehling Assistant Superintendent 559-855-3662 jmehling@sierrausd.org

Fabrizio Lofaro Superintendent 559-876-2122 flofaro@valleyrop.net
Maria Meraz Special Projects Coordinator 559-876-2122 mmeraz@valleyrop.net

Grant Thor Director 559-495-5602 gthor@wusd.ws
Derek Cruz Director 559-495-5609 dcruz@wusd.ws

David Naranjo Assistant Principal 559-683-8801 dnaranjo@yosemiteusd.org

Regina Carr Principal 559-683-8801 rcarr@yosemiteusd.org

Staff Name Title Phone Email

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Sherri Watkins Executive Director 559-324-6466 sherri.watkins@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Amy Emrany Regional Coordinator 559-324-6452 amy.emrany@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Pang Vangyi Regional Transitions Counselor 559-324-6441 pang.vangyi@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Karina Vera Data & Accountability Specialist 559-593-1131 karina.vera@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Oscar Hinojosa Transitions Specialist 559-545-8312 oscar.h@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Mary Lopez Transitions Specialist 559-776-7919 mary.lopez@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Michelle Santesteban Transitions Specialist 559-593-0993 michelle.s@statecenter.com

State Center Adult Education 

Consortium Allyson Adams Administrative Assistant 559-324-6440 allyson.adams@statecenter.com

Yosemite Unified School District

Sierra Unified School District

Washington Unified School 

District

Valley ROP


